
2008 Dordt University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 27, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-23   Conf: 9-15   Home: 9-19   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (0), Opp (0)   DPs Turned: Team (60), Opp (65)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), De Jong (12), Fife (3), Goslinga (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (53-63), De
Jong (38-48), Fife (6-6), Goslinga (6-6), Kootstra (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
32 De Jong, Travis .357 35-34 112 12 40 10 0 2 24 56 .500 8 5 13 1 .414 3 4 0-1 107 20 4 .969
24 Peters, Dillon .350 35-35 117 23 41 6 0 0 16 47 .402 15 6 5 0 .449 0 0 1-2 32 2 2 .944
14 Feekes, Travis .339 33-30 109 23 37 5 0 0 17 42 .385 9 3 14 1 .405 0 1 10-12 58 3 2 .968
37 Bowers, Josh .317 29-28 82 21 26 8 0 4 12 46 .561 7 3 18 0 .391 0 2 0-0 51 58 12 .901
27 Lutke, Bobby .309 34-33 110 16 34 4 0 0 19 38 .345 9 5 15 1 .387 0 1 0-0 35 46 17 .827
2 Pheneger, Evan .301 35-35 103 18 31 4 1 2 16 43 .417 13 7 16 1 .408 2 2 8-10 48 106 16 .906
10 Turner, Austin .248 28-27 101 16 25 3 3 1 16 37 .366 6 2 18 0 .303 0 2 6-10 50 1 4 .927
9 Liebhart, Chris .400 20-17 60 8 24 3 0 1 10 30 .500 3 0 6 0 .429 0 0 2-2 63 10 2 .973
5 Bennett, Jed .318 17-11 44 9 14 1 0 0 6 15 .341 2 2 7 0 .375 0 1 0-2 14 0 0 1.000
33 Fife, Ben .290 14-11 31 5 9 2 0 0 3 11 .355 4 0 11 0 .361 1 0 0-0 23 0 1 .958
36 Visser, Daryl .267 7-5 15 4 4 0 0 1 3 7 .467 2 1 6 0 .389 0 1 1-1 27 18 0 1.000
11 Kootstra, Leland .231 14-11 39 7 9 0 0 0 2 9 .231 0 0 7 2 .231 0 2 5-6 20 7 1 .964
3 Halpert, Morgan .146 17-12 41 8 6 0 0 0 0 6 .146 5 2 10 0 .271 0 1 3-3 16 27 10 .811
30 Peters, Derek .143 26-24 56 10 8 2 0 1 8 13 .232 6 9 8 0 .324 0 2 1-1 163 11 3 .983
29 Goslinga, Brady .000 3-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
Totals .300 35-35 1026 181 308 48 4 12 152 400 .390 91 45 156 6 .380 6 19 37-50 734 343 76 .934
Opponents .328 35-35 1058 237 347 53 8 14 194 458 .433 117 54 119 7 .417 13 15 50-62 751 342 55 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Goslinga, Brady 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
22 Horstman, Craig 3.55 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 12.2 14 13 5 6 5 2 0 0 .237 7 7 0 0 0
15 Sinnema, Patrick 4.84 2-5 11 9 4 1-0 0 48.1 62 44 26 23 29 8 0 3 .308 0 14 2 3 2
36 Visser, Daryl 5.13 3-1 11 3 1 0-0 0 33.1 44 22 19 9 14 7 0 0 .331 3 8 0 2 6
25 Jansen, Alex 5.61 3-4 11 10 5 0-0 0 51.1 76 45 32 16 26 11 3 2 .323 10 9 0 2 1
12 Diemer, Bryan 6.23 3-1 6 6 2 0-0 0 30.1 46 27 21 15 14 8 0 3 .362 4 4 0 4 4
8 De Wit, Nate 6.75 1-2 10 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 20 17 13 11 8 4 1 3 .282 3 3 0 0 1
9 Liebhart, Chris 7.04 0-3 8 2 0 0-0 0 15.1 25 23 12 10 11 1 0 1 .352 0 2 1 1 0
4 Kooistra, Keith 8.59 0-2 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 13 8 7 7 3 2 0 0 .382 2 0 0 0 0
18 Dieleman, Kyle 8.86 0-3 7 4 0 0-0 0 21.1 38 29 21 12 6 10 4 2 .392 2 5 0 0 1
11 Kootstra, Leland 13.50 0-2 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 8 9 8 5 1 0 0 0 .348 2 2 0 1 0
Totals 6.03 12-23 80 35 12 1 0 244.2 347 237 164 117 119 53 8 14 .328 33 54 3 13 15
Opponents 4.35 23-12 84 35 10 3 5 250.1 308 181 121 91 156 48 4 12 .300 17 45 5 6 19



2008 Dordt University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 27, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
36 Visser, Daryl 45 27 18 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bennett, Jed 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sinnema, Patrick 13 7 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Diemer, Bryan 9 5 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Goslinga, Brady 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 2 0
18 Dieleman, Kyle 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Horstman, Craig 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kooistra, Keith 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Peters, Derek 177 163 11 3 .983 17 0 0 — 0 0
9 Liebhart, Chris 75 63 10 2 .973 3 0 0 — 0 0
32 De Jong, Travis 131 107 20 4 .969 0 38 10 .792 12 0
14 Feekes, Travis 63 58 3 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Kootstra, Leland 28 20 7 1 .964 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
33 Fife, Ben 24 23 0 1 .958 0 6 0 1.000 3 0
24 Peters, Dillon 36 32 2 2 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Jansen, Alex 17 2 14 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Turner, Austin 55 50 1 4 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Pheneger, Evan 170 48 106 16 .906 14 0 0 — 0 0
37 Bowers, Josh 121 51 58 12 .901 15 0 0 — 0 0
27 Lutke, Bobby 98 35 46 17 .827 6 0 0 — 0 0
3 Halpert, Morgan 53 16 27 10 .811 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 De Wit, Nate 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
03 03 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1153 734 343 76 .934 60 53 10 .841 17 0
Opponents 1148 751 342 55 .952 65 37 12 .755 7 0


